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Tuesday 16th  December 2025 

Dear Parents/Guardians, 
 
The children are looking forward to starting their swimming sessions the second week back after 
Christmas and I have included the days when your child will be attending as a reminder. All 
swimming sessions are conducted by qualified swimming teachers employed by Places Leisure. 
They have advised 45 minute to hour-long sessions depending on the children’s swimming needs, 
which will allow for greater development.  
 
The days when we will be swimming are:  
Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 
Mon 12th Jan 

Tuesday 13th Jan 
Wed 14th Jan 
Thurs 15th Jan 
Fri 16th Jan 

Mon 19th Jan 
Tues 20th Jan 
Wed 21st Jan 
Thurs 22nd Jan 
Fri 23rd Jan  

Mon 26th Jan 
Tues 27th Jan 
Wed 28th Jan 
Thurs 29th Jan 
Fri 30th Jan 

Mon 2nd Feb 
Tues 3rd Feb 
Wed 4th Feb 
Thurs 5th Feb 
Fri 6th Feb  

Mon 9th Feb 
Tues 10th Feb 
Wed 11th Feb 
Thurs 12th Feb 
Fri 13th Feb 

 
Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Week 10 
Mon 23rd Feb 
Tues 24th Feb 
Wed 25th Feb 
Thurs 26th Feb 
Fri 27th Feb 

Mon 2nd Mar 
Tues 3rd Mar 
Wed 4th Mar 
Thurs 5th Mar 
Fri 6th Mar 

Mon 9th Mar 
Tues 10th Mar 
Wed 11th Mar 
Thurs 12th Mar 
Fri 13th Mar 

Mon 16th Mar 
Tues 17th Mar 
Wed 18th Mar 
Thurs 19th Mar 
Fri 20th Mar 

Mon 23rd   Mar 
Tues 24th Mar 
Wed 25th Mar 
Thurs 26th Mar 
Fri 27th Mar – inset 
day, no 
swimming.  

 

 
 
For the day your son/daughter is swimming, they will need to bring a swimming costume/trunks 
and towel with him/her and swimming goggles if they have them. All children are required to 
wear swimming hats. We do have some hats in school but if you would prefer your child to wear 
their own please ensure it is packed on each of the swimming days. Please ensure that verruca 
sock(s) are worn if necessary, hair is tied back if it is long and that no jewellery or valuables are 
taken to the pool. Children arrive to school at the normal time please.  
 
If children would like to wear their swimming costume under their uniform they may but they must 
remember to pack pants! Can I also ask that all children bring a healthy snack to have after their 
lesson as they are always very hungry.  
 
Should there be any queries regarding the swimming programme, please do not hesitate to 
contact us. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
Sarah Gowers 
Year 4 Leader 

Monday  Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Turtle Jaguar Panda Rhino Koala  


